



Date: 22/07/2020

Response/Digest EIR: 0603

Wrexham County Borough Council does hold some of the information requested.

REQUEST:

- 1. The amount of waste sent to landfill on an annual basis for the last 6 years.
- 2. The amount of waste that has been incinerated over the last 6 years.
- 3. The cost to send waste to landfill per annum over the last 6 years
- 4. The cost per tonne of waste to landfill
- 5. Annual waste budgets for the last 6 years

RESPONSE:

	<u>2014/15</u>	<u>2015/16</u>	<u>2016/17</u>	<u>2017/18</u>	<u> 2018/19</u>	<u>2019/20</u>
1	29,561.0	11,854.0	2,560.0	1,327.0	936.0	339.0
2	4,733	12,873	18,106	18,455	18,786	16,312
3	2,983,751	1,101,627	52,687	0*	0*	0*
4	*	*	*	*	*	*
5	15,524	16,150	16,715	19,979	20,683	21,295

^{*} Information is not held. Although the figures show that some of the waste was landfilled during the last 3 years, as it was landfilled by 3rd parties it is nor possible to calculate from the 3rd party disposal cost the amount charged in respect of landfilling i.e. WCBC pays a one off disposal cost to the third party who recycle a proportion of the waste, but some is eventually landfilled. For the same reason, it is not possible to calculate the cost per tonne for question 4 because we have all of the tonneages but not all of the costs.